

4520 READING ROAD SUITE A-100 ROSENBERG, TX 77471 OFFICE: 281-238-3233 FAX: 281-238-3355

For Immediate Release June 17, 2022

Media Contact Shweta Arora (832) 841-1053

Fort Bend County Health and Human Services is conducting a Community Health Assessment

Feedback from Fort Bend County residents is requested by June 30, 2022.

Rosenberg, TX, - The Fort Bend County Health & Human Services (FBCHHS) Department is conducting a Community Health Assessment survey and requests the participation of Fort Bend County residents. The purpose of the health assessment is to better understand the health needs of Fort Bend County residents and identify where improvements to health programs and services can be made.

With the continuous growth in Fort Bend County, the needs of the community are evolving. The data collected will be used to help FBCHHS understand trends and identify how the department can be proactive in improving the health of our growing community.

FBCHHS is nearing the end of this assessment and encouraging all Fort Bend County residents to fill out the survey online by visiting <u>https://linktr.ee/fbchealth</u> and clicking the survey option or via direct link <u>here</u>. Residents can also call in and participate in the short survey via the FBCHHS Call Center at 281-633-7795. Paper copies of the survey are also available to Fort Bend residents at all FBCHHS events in order to capture the voices of the community who may not have access to the online version. The Community Health Assessment is a confidential survey; no personal information is needed to complete the survey. Survey responses will be collected up until June 30, 2022.

For additional information on Fort Bend County Health & Human Services, our divisions, and current services offered, please visit <u>www.fbchhs.org</u>.

###